NASSAU COUNTY OPEN SPACE & PARKS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Calendar of 2025 Meeting Dates

Updated on: 3/31/2025

General Meetings Location: Unless otherwise noted, OSPAC meetings will be held in the
Parks Department Conference Room inside the Parks Administration Building, located
within Eisenhower Park on Park Boulevard in East Meadow, N.Y. All meetings will take place
at 4:00 P.M. on Tuesday, unless otherwise noted.

Note: The Parks Administration Building is located on the right-hand side of Park
Boulevard, approximately 800 feet north of the park’s southern entrance on Hempstead
Turnpike (NYS Rte. 24). Meetings will start promptly at 4:00 P.M.

Note: The previously scheduled OSPAC meeting on Tuesday, November 4" has been
rescheduled to Wednesday, November 5" at 4:00 P.M.

o a1 e |

‘ Tuesday | January 7*", 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | February18",2025 | 4:00 P.M.
‘ Tuesday | March 11t, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | April 8", 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | May 13, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | June 10*, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | July 8, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
‘ Tuesday | August 12, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | September 9™, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
‘ Tuesday | October 7", 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday . November4";2025 4:00P-M:
‘ Wednesday | November 5", 2025 | 4:00 P.M.
| Tuesday | December9™, 2025 | 4:00 P.M.




